election, Employer shall deduct and apply the number of accrued sick leave hours necessary 
to ensure that the employee receives their normal salary/wages. 

Article 15 - Length of Year, Hours, and Conditions 

A. Work Year: 

1. The schoolwork year for teachers shall not exceed one hundred ninety-two (192) days, of 
which seven (7) days shall be paid holidays; up to one hundred seventy-six (176) days shall 
be working days and a minimum of nine (9) days shall be for in-service.  Extended contracts 
shall be paid at 1/ 192nd of the teacher's basic salary per day except that teachers newly 
hired by the District may be required to attend two extra in-service day at the beginning of 
the school year with additional pay beyond the one hundred ninety-two (192) day contract.  
This shall not apply to stipends for combination of practicum experience and training for 
which graduate or District credit is granted.   

2. One (1) in-service day shall be provided the day following the completion of the 

preceding grading period.